Retained earnings (28,584,479) (28,149,803)

 Total Equity (345,040) 69,089

80

(b) The table below sets out the historical consolidated statement of financial position for
Monomatapa Coal Pty Ltd for the financial years ended 30 June 2021 and 30 June
2020 as well as the half year to 31 December 2021.

Half Year to

31 December 2021

(Reviewed)

31 June 2021

(Audited)

30 June 2020

(Audited)

Assets

Current assets

Cash at Bank 627,367 622,728 426,440

Financial Assets - 4,641 200,000

Trade and Other Receivables 113 329 2,053

Total current assets 627,480 627,698 628,493

Total assets 627,480 627,698 628,493

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade & Other Payables 165 - 412

Total Liabilities 165 - 412

Net Assets 627,315 627,698 628,081

Equity

Contributed Equity 1,907,305 1,907,305 1,907,305

Retained earnings (1,279,990) (1,279,607) (1,279,224)

 Total Equity 627,315 627,698 628,081

81

6.6 Consolidated Statement of financial position – including pro-forma
adjustments.

Notes
31 December 2021

(Audited) Pro-Forma Adjs

Pro-Forma

(Re-Compliance)

Assets

Current assets

Cash at Bank 1 1,541 4,271,741 4,273,282

Trade and Other Receivables  13,157 - 13,157

Total current assets  14,698 4,271,741 4,286,439

Non-current assets

Exploration Expenditure 2 111,994 1,673,884 1,785,878

Total non-current assets  111,994 1,673,884 1,785,878

Total assets  126,692 5,945,625 6,072,317

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade & Other Payables 3 432,540 (432,540) -

Loans  39,192 (39,192) -

Total Liabilities  471,732 (471,732) -

Net (Liabilities)/Assets  (345,040) 6,417,357 6,072,317

Equity

Contributed Equity 4 27,375,608 6,709,686 34,085,294

Reserves 5 389,925 599,406 989,331

Debt Shares 4 200,000 (200,000) -

Convertible Notes 4 273,906 (273,906) -

Retained earnings  (28,584,479) (417,829) (29,002,308)

 Total (Deficiency) Equity  (345,040) 6,417,357 6,072,317

82

6.7 Notes to the Pro-forma Adjustments

6.7.1 Cash and cash equivalents

  $

Cash on hand at 31 December 2021  1,541

Cash received from Placement issue  115,483

Cash received on issue of convertible notes  500,000

Payment of trade and other payables  (216,473)

Payment of accrued directors’ fees  (181,657)

Proceeds from director loans since 1 January 2022  127,808

Repayment of director loans  (167,000)

Acquired from Monomatapa Coal Pty Ltd  625,000

To acquire exploration assets  (190,384)

Issue of shares under Share Offer  4,500,000

Issue of options under Option Offer  50,000